
Mold Canoe Club Bala Mill Div 2/3/4 and Junior 
Welsh Championships Results 

14/07/2019 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Run! Run! Run! Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

I 8 Dominic Aston U23 Shepperton SCC PKIM-70 82.84 6 88.80 80.59 2 82.60 82.60 
2 2 Rhodri Slaven J16 Llanrwst CC IKIM-91 83.50 0 83.50 83.88 2 85.90 83.50 
3 1044 James Brown Jl6 CR Cats IKIM-44 84.23 0 84.20 83.23 2 85.20 84.20 
4 1032 Elliot Davis U23 Cheltenham CC IKIM-32 86.16 0 86.20 86.53 2 88.50 86.20 
5 19 James Gibbons U23 Llandysul Paddlers PCIM-26 84.47 2 86.50 86.50 
6 1107 James Jackson J16 Croesyceiliog CC IKIM-107 89.03 2 91.00 89.67 4 93.70 91.00 
7 87 Oliver Cooper J14 Seren Dwr IKIM-87 90.06 2 92.10 87.13 4 91.10 91.10 
8 4 Sam Rice-Jones J14 Mold CC !KIM-106 89.11 2 91.10 86.16 56 142.20 91.10 
9 62 Gwion Williams J12 Llandysul Paddlers !KlM-128 90.75 2 92.80 99.45 6 105.50 92.80 
10 3 Owen Bie JI 8 Mold CC !KIM-66 93.22 4 97.20 97.20 
11 1515 Sally Atkinson M Proteus CC !K!W-15 102.50 2 104.50 104.70 0 104.70 104.50 
12 1564 Mari Watkins U23 Llandysul Paddlers !K!W-64 I 07.40 2 109.40 107.81 0 107.80 107.80 
13 14 May Kelly J14 Independent 2C!W-14 117.28 54 171.30 118.42 2 120.40 120.40 
14 1549 Rose Mitchell M Wyedean CC !K!W-49 130.89 52 182.90 124.38 0 124.40 124.40 

OFFICIALS 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Run! Run! Run! Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

1 17 Joel Scott V Proteus CC KIM 97.03 6 103.00 91.81 0 91.80 91.80 500 
2 54 Pete Atkinson V Proteus CC KIM 103.38 0 10340 IO 1.27 0 IO 1.30 IO 1.30 450 
3 6 Steve Harratt V Stafford & Stone CC KIM 102.13 0 102.10 102.63 0 102.60 102.10 450 
4 8 Nigel Evans V Telford CC KIM 104.00 0 104.00 106.02 10 116.00 104.00 425 
5 47 Tudur Slaven V Llanrwst CC KIM 116.98 2 119.00 109.16 2 111.20 111.20 250 
6 18 Dave Radmore V Independent KIM 145.38 52 197.40 132.16 8 140.20 140.20 139 
7 99 Dave Bradshaw V Manchester CC C!M 108.97 50 159.00 159.00 111 

PREM-3 V 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Run! Run! Run! Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

I 25 Isaac Wright Jl2 Stafford & Stone CC 100.06 0 100.10 101.72 0 101.70 I 00.10 500 
2 8 William Mayer Jl4 Stafford & Stone CC 103.86 4 107.90 103.78 2 105.80 105.80 429 
3 36 Osian Williams Jl4 Llandysul Paddlers 107.27 6 113.30 108.17 2 110.20 110.20 357 
4 24 Oliver Cooper Jl4 Seren Dwr 112.44 4 116.40 116.40 286 
5 35 Gwion Williams Jl2 Llandysul Paddlers 120.19 2 122.20 119.74 0 119.70 119.70 214 

Llandysul Paddlers 
6 15 Tecwyn Williams Jl2 Pan Celtic Wales/ Welsh 119.14 4 123.10 121.55 6 127.60 123.10 143 

Chamos 
7 22 David Smith M Bradford & Bingley CC 129.45 0 129.50 129.50 71 

DIV2C!M 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Run! Run! Run! Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

I 2 Jutta Kaiser M Proteus CC 121.23 0 121.20 117.74 52 169.70 121.20 450 

2 22 Leah Cameron Jl4 
Pinkston Panthers 

123.24 0 123.20 129.45 0 129.50 123.20 425 
CR Cats 

3 17 Keira Pearce 116 Stafford & Stone CC 125.11 0 125.10 139.09 0 139.10 125.10 425 
4 18 Katie Greaves 114 Stafford & Stone CC 124.58 6 130.60 128.69 2 130.70 130.60 250 

DIV2CIW 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Run! Run! Run I Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

I 38 Cameron Brown J14 CR Cats 104.84 4 108.80 99.14 0 99.10 99.10 500 
2 158 Toby Aston J16 Shepperton SCC 99.94 6 105.90 96.20 4 100.20 100.20 475 
3 89 Luke Robinson J14 Break Out CC 106.20 4 110.20 100.53 0 100.50 100.50 450 
4 123 Thomas Arrowsmith J14 Midland CC 107.03 0 107.00 98.23 4 102.20 102.20 425 

5 44 Jack Evans Jl4 Telford CC 100.34 8 108.30 102.38 2 104.40 104.40 400 
Rosewood Pet Products 

6 139 Finley Croome Jl4 
Stafford & Stone CC 

110.45 8 118.50 103.22 2 105.20 105.20 375 
Hvdraulicsonline.com 

7 163 Tim Bevan U23 Swansea University CC 103.64 16 119.60 105.78 0 105.80 105.80 350 
8 36 Harry Evans Jl2 Telford CC 103.48 54 157.50 102.55 4 106.60 106.60 325 
9 105 Maxi Scott no Proteus CC 107.88 2 109.90 107.28 0 107.30 107.30 300 
10 127 Isaac Wright Jl2 Stafford & Stone CC 104.18 4 108.20 108.20 275 

DIV2 KIM 
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Llandysul Paddlers 
11 54 Tecwyn Williams Jl2 Pan Celtic Wales/ Welsh 108.52 0 108.50 107.64 2 109.60 108.50 250 

Champs 
12 146 Otto Johnson Jl4 Frome CC 110.33 0 110.30 11 l.50 0 111.50 110.30 225 
13 144 Joe Chester Jl4 Snowdonia CC 109.31 4 113.30 104.03 8 112.00 112.00 200 
14 164 Theo Wright 112 Stafford & Stone CC 113.73 50 163.70 113.17 2 115.20 115.20 175 
15 100 Joshua Moriarty 116 Colwyn CC 109.91 6 115.90 115.13 2 117.10 115.90 150 
16 136 Charlie Knowlden 116 Stourbridge Arm CC 109.92 10 119.90 I 10.52 6 116.50 116.50 125 
17 51 Nick Arrowsmith M Midland CC l 16.83 2 118.80 116.34 2 118.30 118.30 100 
18 147 Andrew Law Jl8 Stourbridge Arm CC 114.67 4 118.70 118.11 2 120.10 118.70 75 
19 102 Harvey Pitt Jl4 Stafford & Stone CC 116.00 6 122.00 117.14 8 125.10 122.00 50 
20 106 Andrew Brown M CR Cats 128.53 2 130.50 130.50 25 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Run I Run I Run! Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

1 25 Molly Sandercock 116 Break Out CC 107.94 2 109.90 101.86 6 107.90 107.90 500 
2 89 Anya Wharton 114 North Wales Slalom 113.27 60 173.30 114.39 4 118.40 118.40 464 
3 9 Julie Kolb M Bradford & Bingley CC 124.33 2 126.30 117.77 2 119.80 119.80 429 
4 81 Keira Pearce 116 Stafford & Stone CC 116.08 4 120.10 120.16 4 124.20 120.10 393 
5 19 Karen Dickinson M Stafford & Stone CC 121.23 6 127.20 121.06 0 121.10 121.10 357 
6 65 Millie Austin 114 Stafford & Stone CC 127.91 4 131.90 123.05 4 127.10 127.10 321 
7 80 Jasmine Briggs 118 Matlock CC 126.67 6 132.70 127.94 4 131.90 131.90 286 
8 28 Alison Cooper M Seren Dwr 132.45 0 132.50 132.50 250 
9 86 Jessica Croome 112 Stafford & Stone CC 139.10 6 145.10 132.09 2 134.10 134.10 214 
10 57 Brooke Benson 114 Stafford & Stone CC 128.91 6 134.90 130.20 4 134.20 134.20 179 
11 79 Oriana Perotti M Cheltenham CC 170.42 4 174.40 142.28 6 148.30 148.30 143 
12 34 Karen Seeley s Manchester CC 145.00 6 151.00 149.59 12 161.60 151.00 107 
13 97 Jody Barker s Reading CC 154.25 2 156.30 150.28 4 154.30 154.30 71 
14 55 Poppy Boote Jl6 Stafford & Stone CC 155.53 10 165.50 152.84 8 160.80 160.80 36 

DIV2 KIW 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Runl Runl Runl Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

1 5 
Robert Harratt 

U23 Stafford & Stone CC 108.36 2 110.40 105.44 2 107.40 107.40 500 
George Harratt 

2 12 Williams Jl4 Llandysul Paddlers NR 136.28 4 140.30 133.99 6 140.00 140.00 125 
Williams 

3 42 Julie Kolb M Bradford & Bingley CC 144.41 60 204.40 144.81 8 152.80 152.80 50 
David Smith 

4 25 
Dave Bradshaw s Manchester CC 147.89 6 153.90 140.91 12 152.90 152.90 50 
Karen Seelev 

5 58 
Efan Welton 

Jl0 Llandysul Paddlers NR 186.89 170 356.90 356.90 25 
Eiri O Connor 

PREM-3 C2 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Runl Runl Run! Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

I 22 James Jackson Jl6 Croesvceilioz CC 123.66 2 125.70 125.70 250 
2 55 Theo Wright Jl2 Stafford & Stone CC 133.83 2 135.80 129.19 4 133.20 133.20 222 
3 44 Harry McKenna Jl4 Stafford & Stone CC 144.98 4 149.00 149.00 139 
4 59 William Sterrv Jl6 Llandvsul Paddlers 181.02 12 193.00 193.00 28 

DIV 3 ClM 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Runl Runl Run! Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

I 5 Brooke Benson ]14 Stafford & Stone CC 163.52 8 171.50 156.80 6 162.80 162.80 139 

DIV 3 CIW 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Runl Runl Run! Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

1 13 Bob Tilling M Newbury CC 119.41 0 119.40 124.09 6 130.10 119.40 250 
2 II Iolo Clement 118 Llandvsul Paddlers 113.69 8 121.70 117.84 12 129.80 121.70 222 
3 18 Harry Stanton 114 Wvedean CC 130.11 0 130.10 123.52 4 127.50 127.50 194 
4 213 Harry McKenna 114 Stafford & Stone CC 141.59 12 153.60 121.55 8 129.60 129.60 167 
5 43 William Sterrv 116 Llandvsul Paddlers 131.42 8 139.40 127.11 8 135.10 135.10 139 
6 122 Oliver Carney 114 Stafford & Stone CC 145.92 6 151.90 138.84 8 146.80 146.80 111 
7 168 Luke Francis 114 Manchester CC 151.74 10 161.70 154.14 56 210.10 161.70 83 

DIV 3 KIM 
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8 I 322 !Elliot Bie Jl6 IMold cc 145.551 68 I 213.601144.201 18 1162.201162.20156 
9 I 150 IEfan Welton Jl 0 [Llandvsul Paddlers 152.41 I 12 1164.401167.391 54 1221.401164.40128 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Runt Runt Run! Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

I 15 Millie Stanton 114 Wyedean CC 143.58 0 143.60 139.86 0 139.90 139.90 250 
2 66 Alice Williamson 112 Stafford & Stone CC 146.58 2 148.60 138.41 2 140.40 140.40 222 
3 111 Sadie Sterry 114 Llandysul Paddlers 139.08 8 147.10 148.14 0 148.10 147.10 194 
4 36 Helen Sterry M Llandysul Paddlers 152.66 4 156.70 149.67 4 153.70 153.70 167 
5 149 Sophie Cameron 112 CR Cats 168.53 54 222.50 161.08 0 161.10 161.10 139 

6 59 Eiri O'Connor 110 
Llandysul Paddlers 

159.81 10 169.80 165.63 54 219.60 169.80 111 
Pan Celtic Wales 

7 123 Lorelei Kennan JI0 Mold CC 195.30 56 251.30 178.47 8 186.50 186.50 83 
8 I 15 Lucy Williamson Jl2 Stafford & Stone CC 239.24 58 297.20 195.88 6 201.90 201.90 56 
9 125 Isabella Kennan Jl2 Mold CC 237.48 154 391.50 211.44 214 425.40 391.50 28 

DIV3 K!W 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Run! Run! Run! Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

I 4002 Tyler Briggs Jl4 null 134.02 12 146.00 145.00 0 145.00 145.00 P 
2 I Lewis Rogers Jl2 Mold CC NR 168.10 58 226.10 180.00 12 192.00 192.00 -- 
3 53 Toby Elcock Jl4 null 163.00 106 269.00 200.00 16 216.00 216.00 -- 

DIV 4KlM 

DIV 4 KlW 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Run! Run! Run! Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

1 5504 Louise Croome M Stafford & Stone CC 230.60 64 294.60 227.00 16 243.00 243.00 P 
2 33 Martha Gruffydd Jl4 North Wales Slalom NR 247.00 116 363.00 227.00 112 339.00 339.00 -- 
3 31 Lara Elcock no null 136.00 360 496.00 122.00 310 432.00 432.00 -- 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Run! Run! Run! Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

I 32 Lisa Williams 114 North Wales Slalom NR 259.30 62 321.30 251.00 24 275.00 275.00 -- 

DIV4C!W 
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